MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
V 22 A 012  S 4  -  2  P
Brand/Family
V = Variable Refrigerant Flow (VRF)
Unit Type
22 = Compact 360° Cassette Indoor Models
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Refrigerant Type
4 =  R-410A
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Nominal Cooling Capacity - Btuh
007 = 7000 Btuh
009 = 9000 Btuh
012 = 12,000 Btuh
015 = 15,000 Btuh
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60hz
APPROVALS
•	 Units are ETL certified for the U.S. and Canada.